
No Service Type Fee

1 Basic Fees

1.1. Basic Membership (monthly collection) without fee

1.2. Additional Membership (monthly colection) 200.00 RSD

2 Transaction Fees

2.1.
Payment on merchant location:
-In country
-Aborad

without fee
1%

2.2. Withdrawals on counters of Halkbank AD Beograd 3% , minimum 300.00 RSD

2.3. Withdrawals on counters of other banks in country 3% , minimum 500.00 RSD

2.4. Withdrawals on counters of other banks abroad 3% , minimum 7.5 EUR

2.5. Withdrawals on ATMs of Halkbank AD Beograd 2.5% , minimum 150.00 RSD

2.6. Withdrawals on ATMs of other banks in country 3% , minimum 300.00 RSD

2.7. Withdrawals on ATMs of other banks abroad 3% , minimum 5.00 EUR

2.8. Balance query on ATMs of Halkbank AD Beograd without fee

2.9. Balance query on ATMs of other banks in country 25.00 RSD

2.10. Balance query on ATMs of other banks abroad 0,50 EUR

2.11. PIN change on ATMs of Halkbank AD Beograd 150.00 RSD

2.12. PIN change on ATMs of other banks in country 150.00 RSD

2.13. PIN change on ATMs of other banks abroad 150.00 RSD

2.14. PIN change on POS branch counters 150.00 RSD

2.15. Mini statement without fee

2.16. Limit query without fee

2.17. Client data query on ATM without fee

3 Other Fees

3.1. Lost/Stollen/Damaged Card 1,500.00 RSD

3.2. PIN set / activation in Branch without fee

3.3. PIN change 150.00 RSD

3.4. PIN by SMS without fee

3.5. Statement for credit cards without fee

3.6. Urgent card issuance (within the same day) 1,500.00 RSD

3.7. Regular reissuance without fee

3.8. Card termination without fee

3.9. SMS info (package) without fee

3.10. Costs of sending a delay notice 300.00 RSD

3.11. Unjustified complaint 600.00 RSD +  actual cost

For other types of services not specified in this Tariff, the Tariff of Fees for payment services in Serbian dinars in 
Serbia for entrepreneurs applies and the Tariff of Fees for providing payment services in Serbian dinars in the 
country for legal entities applies

Tariff applies from : 01st of Aprile 2020
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